

1  
ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 961-965 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S 3 WAY CABLE COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAI CABLE TV COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK ,A.P Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.  
Let the matter be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos.11346-  
11347 of 2011.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|