

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 961-965/2013

M/S 3 WAY CABLE COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAI CABLE TV COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

Respondent(s)

FOR ON IA 17152/2013

Date : 10-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Promila, AOR  
Mr. Vishant Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the matter(s) next week.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)